TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albaugh, Inc.		04/22/2013	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	901 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Mail Code TX1-492-14-06	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202-3714	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737152	AGRI STAR
Registration Number:	3403999	AGRI STAR
Registration Number:	2579851	AQUA STAR
Registration Number:	4200049	BATTLE STAR
Registration Number:	2493269	BROX
Registration Number:	0745634	BUTYRAC
Registration Number:	2574801	CLEAROUT
Registration Number:	3313339	CROSSROAD
Registration Number:	3862074	DICAMBA HD
Registration Number:	2574381	FALLOW STAR
Registration Number:	2458523	FIVE STAR
Registration Number:	2889470	GLY STAR
Registration Number:	3874958	GLYSTAR GOLD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0346

Registration Number:	2750792	GLY-STAR PLUS
Registration Number:	3325324	GUNSLINGER
Registration Number:	3292189	IMIDASTAR
Registration Number:	0988718	KRENITE
Registration Number:	1303435	LANDMASTER
Registration Number:	3319096	масно
Registration Number:	3101464	MEPSTAR
Registration Number:	3915163	MICROGEL
Registration Number:	2344667	MILO- PRO
Registration Number:	2292697	NU-COP
Registration Number:	2901517	ORCHARD STAR
Registration Number:	3370025	OXYSTAR
Registration Number:	3415266	PD 2
Registration Number:	4048961	PROPI-STAR
Registration Number:	3171954	QUINSTAR
Registration Number:	2476540	RANGE STAR
Registration Number:	3313338	REFUTE
Registration Number:	3392380	SONOMA
Registration Number:	3275888	SPUR
Registration Number:	3177582	TEBUSTAR
Registration Number:	3419272	THUNDER
Registration Number:	3423484	THUNDER MASTER
Registration Number:	3307828	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	1373370	WEED-HOE
Serial Number:	85466755	CAMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39668-112902

	Shoko Naruo	
Signature:	/SN/	
Date:	05/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif		

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 22 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ALBAUGH, INC

By: Surve VANCE

Name: Space VANCE

Title: POESIDENT

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:______ Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Agency Management Officer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April _____, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Scatter

Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule 1

United States Trademarks

® Mark Reg. Date		Serial No.	Reg. No.
AGRI STAR®	R® 07-15-2003 75811664		2737152
AGRI STAR®(house)	4-01-2008	76669161	3403999
AQUA STAR®	06-11-2002	76040753	2579851
BATTLE STAR®	08-28-2012	85448603	4200049
BROX®	09-25-2001	7573 8 497	2493269
BUTYRAC®	02-26-1963	72142673	0745634
CLEAROUT®	06-04-2002	75324160	2574801
CROSSROAD®	10-16-2007	77069747	3313339
DICAMBA HD®	10-12-2010	77905780	3862074
FALLOW STAR®	05-28-2002	76040757	2574381
FIVE STAR®	06-05-2001	75814617	2458523
GLY STAR®	09-28-2004	76040750	2889470
GLYSTAR GOLD®	11-09-2010	77940065	3874958
GLY-STAR PLUS®	08-12-2003	76040751	2750792
GUNSLINGER®	10-30-2007	76648846	3325324
IMIDASTAR®	09-11-2007	78871170	3292189
KRENITE®	07-23-1974	72458503	0988718
LANDMASTER®	11-06-1984	73453140	1303435
MACHO®	10-23-2007	76643089	3319096
MEPSTAR®	06-06-2006	78231160	3101464
MICROGEL®	02-01-2011	77949416	3915163
MILO-PRO®	04-25-2000	75542453	2344667
NU-COP®	11-16-1999	75564289	2292697
ORCHARD STAR®	11-09-2004	781 87 571	2901517
OXYSTAR®	01-15-2008	77066743	3370025
PD2®	04-22-2008	77098263	3415266
PROPI-STAR®	11-01-2011	85287463	4048961
QUINSTAR®	11-14-2006	76642495	3171954
RANGE STAR®	08-07-2001	75811749	2476540
REFUTE®	10-16-2007	77069716	3313338
SONOMA®	03-04-2008	77007431	3392380

® Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Reg. No.
SPUR®	08-07-2007	76642496	3275888
TEBUSTAR®	11-28-2006	76648440	3177582
THUNDER®	04-29-2008	77069785	3419272
THUNDER MASTER®	05-06-2008	77026662	3423484
TRIUMPH®	10-09-2007	76646869	3307828
WEED-HOE®	12-03-1985	73532018	1373370

United States Trademark Applications

Ap	olied for Mark TM	Serial No.	Current Status
CA	MO	85466755	pending, Notice of Allowance May 22, 2012

United States Common Law MarksTM

COMMANDOTM
COMMANDO-MTM
COP-O-ZINCTM
IMPULSETM
SOLVETM
STAR 650TM